
Monday 26th February 2024 

Weekly Parent Reminders 
Parking Reminder: Thank you so much for working with us and not using the front car park and the zig zag 
lines. I know parking is tricky due to where we are but please be mindful of driveways and do not park in a 
way that obstructs residents from leaving their homes.  
 

1. W/c 26th February – Y5 ‘Bikeability’ (All pupils Monday 26th, GROUP A Tuesday – Wed AM, GROUP B Wed PM 

and Friday (text sent out re groups)  

2. Tuesday 27th February – Parents Evening Booking go live at 6pm 

3. W/c 4th March – RECEPTION  

- Monday 4th March - ‘Balanceability’  

- Tuesday 5th March – World Book Day (Rec only) 

- Wednesday 6th March/ Thursday 7th March - ‘Balanceability’ 

- Friday 8th March – Mother’s Day event – 2:15pm arrival (One adult per child only please) 

4. Thursday 7th March World Book Day (Y1-5) 

5. Wednesday 13th March 2024 – Y3 trip to The Royal Armouries, Leeds  

6. Wednesday 13th March 2024 Parents Evening – session 1 (3:40pm until 6:30pm) 

7. W/C Monday 18th March 2024 Careers week (please complete this form  if you can offer some time to 

come into school to speak to the children about your career) 

8. Wednesday 20th March 2024 - Parents Evening session 2 (3:40pm until 6pm) 

 

https://forms.office.com/e/rygReVy0wf


9. Friday 22nd March Last Day of Term. School then closes for 2 weeks.  

10. Monday 8th April – First Day of Spring 2 Term 

11. Tuesday 14th May / Wed 15th May – Y4 residential trip (Please keep up with the payment plan)  

12. Wed 15th May to Friday 17th May – Y5 residential trip (please keep up with the payment plan) 

13. Tuesday 21st May Year 5 going to watch Kirkburton Middle School Production of Chitty Chitty Bang 

Bang during the school afternoon. 

14. Friday 24th May Last Day of Half Term. School then closes for 1 week and 1 day (Monday 3rd June 

INSET Day)  

15. Monday 17th June – Y5 Music Festival – rehearsal day in school time (pack lunch required) Tickets 

available via Book tickets | Kirklees Council  for the evening performance.  

https://www.kirklees.gov.uk/beta/town-halls/book-tickets.aspx?eventId=42601AHHMJKDLCSMPCMNQQTLCLBJSNVCP

